Touchstone®
Li ion Battery PacksLi-ion Battery Packs
Setting the Standard for Battery Backup Solutions
ARRIS launched the new Lithium-Ion (Li-Ion) battery technology into DOCSIS® compliant
Touchstone® Embedded Multimedia Terminal Adapters (E-MTAs) in 2003. ARRIS battery
back-up solutions optimize E-MTA performance for lifeline telephony, reduce risk
through multiple protection mechanisms, and maximize battery life with proprietary
l d i ARRIS i b tt t h l th t ll T h t

(RoHS) directive. Beyond the present directive to remove lead and other heavy metals,
ARRIS has increased our focus by removing other environmentally impacting materials
from the packaging, cables, and other accessories. Please contact your sales
representative for more information.
ARRIS Part # 721192
Model  BPC088S
ARRIS Part # 722842
Model  BPD088H
Product Flyer
ARRIS Part # 785171
Product Flyer
Touchstone® Li-ion Battery Packs
Applications
Typical Idle Hold-Up Hours (All lines On-Hook, Programmed Charge)
Model # Part # AH TM502 TM504 TM552 TM602v1 TM602v2 TM604 TM608 TM722
BPB022S 718003 2.2 5 4 4 6 8 6 - 4
BPB024S 721944 2.4 5 4 4 8 8 7 - 4
BPB044S1 718005 4.4 10 8 8 12 12 12 8 8
BPB044H2 722841 4.4 10 8 8 12 12 12 8 8
BPD066H 785170 6.6 - - - - - - - 12
BPB088S 721192 8.8 - 16 - 24 24 24 - -
BPC088S 722842 8.8 - - - - - - 16 -
BPD088H 785171 8.8 - - - - - - - 16
Notes:
1.   718005 will function in TM722 but will only charge at the standard rate.y g
2.   722841 is high charge 4-cell pack intended for TM722; charges standard rate in other models.
3.   On loss of AC power, E-MTA shuts down data services (configurable; default 15 minutes).
4.    “-“ indicates battery not applicable or supported on this E-MTA model.
Typical Talk Hours (1-Line Off-Hook, 23mA Current)
Model # Part # AH TM5022 TM504 TM5522 TM602v13 TM602v24 TM604 TM608 TM7225
BPB022S 718003 2.2 3 3 3 3:45 5 5 - 3
BPB024S 721944 2.4 3 3 3 5 5 5 - 3:30
BPB044S1 718005 4.4 6 6 6 7:30 8 8 6 6
BPB044H1 722841 4.4 6 6 6 7:30 8 8 6 6
BPD066H 785170 6.6 - - - - - - - 9
BPB088S 721192 8.8 - 12 - 15 16 16 - -
BPC088S 722842 8.8 - - - - - - 12 -
BPD088H 785171 8.8 - - - - - - - 12

BPB044S, BPB044H: 0.50 (228)
BPB066H: 0.80 (351)
BPB088S, BPC088S, BPD088H: 1.00 (439)
l i lElectrical
Connector Type 5-Pin, 2.0 mm
Output Voltage Range +6.0 to +8.4 V DC
Output Current (Maximum) 1.6 A DC
Over Voltage Protection (No Damage) +18.0 V
Cell Type Lithium-Ion 18650 battery
Number of Cells BPB022S  BPB024S: 2 BPD066H: 6Number of Cells BPB022S, BPB024S: 2
BPB044S, BPB044H: 4
BPD066H: 6
BPB088S, BPC088S, BPD088H: 8
Pack Capacity (Amp Hour) BPB022S: 2.2
BPB024S: 2.4
BPB044S, BPB044H: 4.4
BPD066H: 6.6
BPB088S, BPC088S, BPD088H: 8.8
Charge Current (Maximum, mAmps) BPB022S, BPB024S, BPB044S, BPB088S, BPC088S: 115
BPB044H, BPD066H, BPD088H: 500

ISA AS/NZS 60950
RoHS Compliant 2002/95/EC
Ordering Information
Model Number Part Number Description
BPB022S 718003 Touchstone Li-Ion Battery Pack  2-Cell  8 4V  2200 mAH  Standard Charge  Order in Multiples of 10BPB022S 718003 Touchstone Li-Ion Battery Pack, 2-Cell, 8.4V, 2200 mAH, Standard Charge, Order in Multiples of 10
BPB024S 721944 Touchstone Li-Ion Battery Pack, 2-Cell, 8.4V, 2400 mAH, Standard Charge, Order in Multiples of 10
BPB044S 718005 Touchstone Li-Ion Battery Pack, 4-Cell, 8.4V, 4400 mAH, Standard Charge, Order in Multiples of 10
BPB044H 722841 Touchstone Li-Ion Battery Pack, 4-Cell, 8.4V, 4400 mAH, High Charge, Order in Multiples of 10
BPD066H 785170 Touchstone Li-Ion Battery Pack, 6-Cell, 8.4V, 6600 mAH, High Charge, Order in Multiples of 10
BPB088S 721192 Touchstone Li-Ion Battery Pack, 8-Cell, 8.4V, 8800 mAH, Standard Charge, Order in Multiples of 10
BPC088S 722842 Touchstone Li-Ion Battery Pack, 8-Cell, 8.4V, 8800 mAH, Standard Charge, Order in Multiples of 10
The capabilities, system requirements and/or compatibility with third-party products described herein are subject to change without notice. ARRIS, the ARRIS logo,
Auspice®, C3™, C4®, C4c™, Cadant®, C-COR®, CHP Max™, CHP Max5000™, ConvergeMedia™, Cornerstone®, CORWave™, CXM™, D5®, Digicon®, ENCORE®, Flex Max®,
HEMi®, Keystone™, MONARCH®, MOXI®, n5®, nABLE®, nVision®, OpsLogic®, OpsLogic® Service Visibility Portal™, PLEXiS®, PowerSense™, QUARTET®, Regal®,